STATUS OF BILATERAL AIR SERVICES AGREEMENTS/MOUS

COUNTRY

=

ASAs signed

India

Pakistan

Sri Lanka
Singapore

Nepal
Bangladesh
Brunei

Thailand
Republic of Korea
10. Yugoslavia

11. Switzerland

12. Germany

13. China

14, Netherlands

15. Malaysia

16. Russian Federation
17. United Kingdom
18. Bulgaria

19. Uzbekistan

CoNOA~WONE

20. Austria
21. Qatar
22. Italy
23. France
24. Kuwait
25. UAE
26. USA

27. Macao SAR of P.R.China
28. Hongkong SAR of P.R China
29. Bhutan

30. Mauritius

31. Saudi Arabia

32. Finland
33. Bahrain
34. Turkey

35. Rwanda

N

MOUs signed

Romania
Ukraine
Turkmenistan
Myanmar
Iran
Seychelles
Yemen

Egypt

ONoU~WNE

DATE OF SIGNATURE

24 December
04 November
18 February
01 July

27 September
03 February
03 May

21 December
27 June

29 July

25 October
10 November
02 March

23 June

16 September
27 June

20 January
13 August

06 November
04 February
20 June

13 July

05 February
18 June

23 January
05 May

16 January
11 June

08 May

25 February
29 March

29 November
25 September
02 September
21 June

18 October
28 June

12 July

07 June
24 July

22 August
20 August
06 January

2008
1981
1982
2019
1984
1985
1986
1989
1990
1990
1993
1993
1994
1994
1994
1995
1996
1996
1996
1997
1999
2000
2001
2001
2002
2005
2006
2009
2011
2013
2016
2019
2019
2021
2022

1992
1994
1999
2001
2001
2001
2002
2003



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
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Czech Republic
Poland

Oman

Belgium

South Africa
Philippines
Kazakhstan

25 November
09 August

14 May

10 August

24 May

17 April

03 October

2004
2007
2009
2010
2012
2018
2022



