STATUS OF BILATERAL AIR SERVICES AGREEMENTS/MOUS

COUNTRY DATE OF SIGNATURE

1.	ASAs signed		
1.	India	24 December	2008
2.	Pakistan	04 November	1981
3.	Sri Lanka	18 February	1982
4.	Singapore	01 July	2019
5.	Nepal	27 September	1984
6.	Bangladesh	03 February	1985
7.	Brunei	03 May	1986
8.	Thailand	21 December	1989
9.	Republic of Korea	27 June	1990
10.	Yugoslavia	29 July	1990
11.	Switzerland	25 October	1993
12.	Germany	10 November	1993
13.	China	02 March	1994
14.	Netherlands	23 June	1994
15.	Malaysia	16 September	1994
16.	Russian Federation	27 June	1995
17.	United Kingdom	20 January	1996
18.	Bulgaria	13 August	1996
19.	Uzbekistan	06 November	1996
20.	Austria	04 February	1997
21.	Qatar	20 June	1999
22.	Italy	13 July	2000
23.	France	05 February	2001
24.	Kuwait	18 June	2001
25.	UAE	23 January	2002
26.	USA	05 May	2005
27.	Macao SAR of P.R.China	16 January	2006
28.	Hongkong SAR of P.R China	11 June	2009
29.	Bhutan	08 May	2011
30.	Mauritius	25 February	2013
31.	Saudi Arabia	29 March	2016
32.	Finland	29 November	2019
33.	Bahrain	25 September	2019
34.	Turkey	02 September	2021
35.	Rwanda	21 June	2022
00.	TWanda	21 00110	ZUZZ
2.	MOUs signed		
1.	Romania	18 October	1992
2.	Ukraine	28 June	1994
3.	Turkmenistan	12 July	1999
4.	Myanmar	07 June	2001
5.	Iran	24 July	2001
6.	Seychelles	22 August	2001
7.	Yemen	20 August	2002
, 8.	Egypt	06 January	2002
٥.	-9/r·	oo dandary	2000

9.	Czech Republic	25 November	2004
10.	Poland	09 August	2007
11.	Oman	14 May	2009
12.	Belgium	10 August	2010
13.	South Africa	24 May	2012
14.	Philippines	17 April	2018
15.	Kazakhstan	03 October	2022

Last updated on 28 March 2023